Unit Data
Housing: Heavy duty code gauge steel construction, off-white
baked enamel cabinet with a removable front panel for ease of
installation and servicing. B cabinet has a universal mounting
cluster. All cabinets are furnished with 7/8” conduit knockouts,
rear keyhole mounting slots, and provisions for mounting up to
3 heads on cabinet. Light Source: two EF18 heads furnished
standard with 9 watt lamps

for other lamp wattages.
Includes Standard Lamp
How To Order (example)
For standard units without options            Options are added to units by
only order Series, Battery, Watts, Heads   listing suffix at end of model #
24LS         C              72     -     2     - ZN - D1
Series    Battery Type       Watts          # of           Lamp Option              Option
Nickel-Cadmium  for 90 min.   Heads  24V 9W Incandescent   Time Delay
24LS & 24LC
Series
24V Emergency Lighting Unit
Sealed Maintenance-Free Batteries
• Lead Calcium (Immobilized Electrolyte)
• Lead Calcium
• Nickel-Cadmium
• Long Life Lead
UL®
Listed
Listed to UL924 Standard
TYPE:
CATALOG #:
NOTES:
Outline and Dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
Suggested Specification
Supply and install EMERGI-LITE Series 24 LSC______
24 LSE______, 24 LC______ or 24 LSM______ in 24volt,
double heads, with electrically compatible remote. exit signs as
indicated on the plans.
The emergency lighting unit shall be an architecturally
designed, self-contained fixture including sealed, maintenance-
free battery.
TYPE 24LSC to be supplied with long life Nickel-Cadmium
battery.
TYPE 24LSE to be supplied with long life pure lead battery.
TYPE 24LSM to be supplied with lead calcium battery.
TYPE 24LC to be supplied with lead calcium (free electrolyte)
battery.
The unit shall supply the rated load for a minimum of 11/2